REDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWER
Product Change Notice
 RoHS Compliance
Revision I
Bordeaux, France January, 1st 2010
As a global player, GAIA Converter is committed to fullfill the requirements of the European
Directive on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) 2002/95/EC applicable since July,
1st 2006 for electronic equipment in areas such, information technology, telecom, consumer equipment,
..
As a player in various areas, GAIA Converter has put in place a comprehensive plan to migrate to
the European Directive 2002/95/EC applicable since July 1st, 2006 with minimum disruption for our
customers.
1- For all GAIA Converter Industrial Grade Products
 All GAIA Converter industrial products are RoHS compliant since July, 1st 2006 :
    •  MGDI-04 : 4W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-10 : 10W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-18 : 18W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-20 : 20W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-25 : 25W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-26 : 26W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  CGDI-30 : 30W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-35 : 35W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-60 : 60W Industrial series to RoHS6
     •  MGDI-100 : 100W Industrial series to RoHS6
2- For the following GAIA Converter Hi-Rel Grade Products
 All following GAIA Converter Hi Rel products are RoHS compliant since Jan. 1st 2010 :
    •  MGDM-04 : 04W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  MGDM-10 : 10W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  MGDM-18 : 18W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  MGDM-20 : 20W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  MGDM-25 : 25W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  MGDM-26 : 26W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  CGDM-30 :  30W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  MGDM-35 : 35W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •  HGMM-35 : 35W AC/DC Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
    •  PGDS-50 series, LGDS-50, HUGD-50 series to RoHS6
    (For North America non RoHS product will remain available)
3- For the following GAIA Converter Hi-Rel Grade Products
  The following Hi-Rel Products are RoHS since introduction and will remain as is :
     •  MGDM-100 : 100W Hi-Rel series to RoHS6
     •   FGDS-2A-50V/ FGDS-20A-50V : EMI Filter 2A / EMI Filter 20A to RoHS6
    •  LGDS-300 : Limitor module to RoHS6
4- For the following GAIA Converter Hi-Rel Grade Products
The following Hi-Rel Products will remain as is :
    •  MGDM-75 : 75W Hi-Rel series to RoHS5
    •  MGDM-150 : 150W Hi-Rel series to RoHS5
    •  HGMM-350 : 350W AC/DC Hi-Rel series to RoHS5
GAÏA Converter - BP 14 - F-33185 LE HAILLAN - FRANCE  Tel:+(33)-0-5-57-92-12-80  Fax:+(33)-0-5-57-92-12-89
REDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWERREDEFINING THE SOURCE OF POWER
Product Change Notice